Transmittal

BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS

15 Public Square, Watertown, New York 13601

Ogdensburg City School District DATE 10/26/2023
2023 Capital Qutlay Project
2023-008
CO 1-05 Misc. Items, Deduct TRANSMITTAL ID 00261
Allowance

PURPOSE For your review and comment ' FedEX/UPS

Stephen Shockley
15 Public Square

Watertown, New York ECA Architects & sshockley@thebcgroup.com | (315} 782-8130
ngineers
13601
Kevin Kendall
1100 State Street .
Ogdensburg City kkendall@ogdensburgk12.or i
Ogdensburg, New York School District g {315) 393-0800
13669
Mr. Kendall,

Please review and sign the enclosed document. Retain one (1) copy for your records
and return the remaining copies to my attention. We will forward a copy to SED on the
District's behalf.

Change Order No. 1-05 in the amount of $11,757.11
Contract No. 1 - General Construction
D.C. Building Systems, Inc.

Thank you.

COPIES

Rachel Barr (Ogdensburg City School District)



Change Order

AIA Document G701° - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and uddress)
2023 Capital Qutlay Project
QOFA/Golden Dome
Ogdensburg City School District
1100 State Street

Ogdensburg, New York

OWNER: (Name and address)
Ogdensburg City School District
1100 State Street

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: No. 1 - General
Construction

Date: July 3, 2023

SED No. 51-23-00-01-0-007-025

ARCHITECT: (Name and adedress)
BCA Architects & Engineer

15 Public Square

Watertown, New York 13601}

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 1-05

Date: October 5. 2023

BCA Project No. 2023-008
CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
D.C. Building Systems, Inc.

1015 Water Street
Watertown, New York 13601

Ogdensburg, New York 13669

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed description of the change and. if appiicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agrecd upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

1. Add for ume and material work related to the removal of the remaining portion of sidewalk, integral light poles, and adjacent landscaping
at the tain entrance 10 OFA. (add $12,071.71)

2. Credit to Owner for unused Bid [tem No. 4 - Field Directive Allowance {deduct $314.60)

The original Contract Sum was 3 1.225,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 228,189.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,453,189.00
The Contract Sumn will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,757.1}
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,464,946, 1 |

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero () days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BCA Rychitects & Engineer. D.C. Building Systems, Inc. Ogdensburg City School District
irm name) c (Fir '} OWNER, (Firm name)
o Y .
—SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Shawn M. Travers, R.A., Principal/Project P
Architect Bobot 1ok, E:JWUEMA_MI_'L&W*
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTE AME AND TITLE ) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

|D/5 2023 25/25% |0l 0 |22
DATE DATE & DATE

AJA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:47.08 1
ET on 10/18/2023 under Order No.21144 14540 which expires on 03/14/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documentis® Terms of Service. To repori copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts com

User Notes: (3B9ADA43}



Dc

SITF DEVELOPRENT @ PRE-FSGINE FHEEFD BUIL INGS

Project Name
Project Number

Change Order Summary -

Cgdensburg Schools
223-221

™ Work

Remove and Replace Sidewalks

Item Description Unit | Quantity Rate Cost
8/10/2023 |Laborers Sawcut and Jack Hammer around lights and seat bases. 6 HR $  85.19]%s 51114
Equipment lack Hammer & Dermno Saw 1 L5 $ S0001 5 50.00
8/11/2023 |Laborers Sawcut and Jack Hammer around lights and seat bases. 18 Hf S 85.191% 1,533.42
Equipment Jack Hammer & Demo Saw 1 LS %  S5000/0% 50.00
8/14/2023 |Operator Remove, hedges, sidewal blocks and Eght pole/fsest bases. 8 HR $ 10840|% 867.20
Equipment PC170 Excavator - 8 HR $ 7008 616.00
Carpenter Form up new edge of sidewalk where existing was removed. 24 HR B 89455 2,146.80
Material Form Lurmnber 1 LS § 22205|% 222.05
B/15/2023 |[Operator Remove, hedges, sidewal blocks and light pole/seat bases. [ HR S 10840]% 650.40
Equipment PL170 Excavator - [ HR S 77005 462.00
Carpenter Form up new edge of sidewalk where existing was removed. 5 HR s 89.45 | & 447.25
Laborers Form up new edge of sidewalk where existing was removed. 7 HR s 85.19 |5 596.33
8/16/2023 |Operator Loadout hedges, sidewalk debris and light pole bases 5 HR $ 108405 542.00
Equipment PC170 Excavator - 5 HR S 1700]s 385.00
Operator Loadout hedges, sidewalk debris and light pole bases 4 HR $ 10840|5% 433.60
Carpenter Leadout hedges, sidewalk debris and light pole bases 11 HR 5 89455 983.95
Subtotal - L5007
$ 10,497.14
Markup $ 157457

$ 1207




pate /10 /2R pay N lwar

FOREMANS
TIME CARD
. . - e
JOB m,%..x»ﬁ Ccn_ﬁ/»,\ AN T Wo TEMP CoLD
\ . { 3 RAIN HOT
oBNo.  YAd -2\ rK SNOW SUNNY
NI cLoupy MILD
cr Yy B
FOREMAN ~ B #ifa3 .
..M o) APPROVED G
A UPERINTENDENT
' Q & 9 w
EMPLOYEE'S LABOR m & : g3 L 2
NAME CLASS o |V P 2|2 2|8 Z[e = NOTES
W < Upiles L. 3 .

W |yl
<! IS
=T =
R Bt

N

K = m/\\r((r_ [ L-
i

TATALC



WORK PERFORMED

ShaweX  ond Sac hammme Slocks ot Slleelle o%_oc%nh AT \ Cok aSeS

@ anﬁx Pk Camnc € % 9%«5.,(5” kax,r,.o.,? ﬂoﬁwr ~

OTHER NOTES (Directives by owner, problems, delays, solutions, improvements, comments, safety etc.)

SUBCONTRACTORS
No. of Employees on Site

SUBCONTRACTORS

ubcontractor's Name

mm._mno:qmnﬂo_._m Name No. of Employees on Site s




pate ¥, 1,22 pay F¢..

FOREMANS
. . TIME CARD
Jos O»w“.r..»f Oe,,rrp_v\ Dogh et ) W TEMP coLD
- -y RAIN HOT
JOBNO. TLR-2%\ ..m SNOW SUNNY
2l CLOUDY . MILD
FOREMAN g L Sulas .
3 APPROVED ' = Bc
UPERINTENDENT
EMPLOYEE'S LABOR | %oo 2 w g/ & m g
NAME cass [ S IV EIHEEEHEE NOTES
E/\Sﬁ m%r.c, L6 6 |y YA
N aoless 6 6 |Me|m|E

> w!/:@/c mal

a5 e

=
Za
N

TOTALC




WORK PERFORMED
S oo ™ Srde wolll  Seckion e Tack  Nammed Wocks AL 0 cnd) fuei m\ GCeaks Wyased

2] Qeond ewdsence o< %\&s,&fﬁfos (u&.,w,

er, problems, delays, solutions, improvements, comments, safety etc.}

OTHER NOTES (Directives by own

SUBCONTRACTORS
Subcontractor's Name No. of Employees on Site

SUBCONTRACTORS
Subcontractor's Name

No. of Employees on Site




Ate /14 /23 oar_snonm |

FOREMANS
¥ s m« TIME CARD
)8 D»_uf}»r oy Doy ec Q TEMP coLp
’ F hd -
RAIN HOT
Q
BNO. 223-2T\ N rvfm SNOW SUNNY
\m_ ¥ cLouDY MILD
JREMAN P
APPROVED
SUPERINTENDENT
EMPLOYEE'S LABOR L owlE gl 8]F 4
SRS RS | S [ d
NAME CLASS 5 2|5 E|le 3|8 &

NO

NOTES

o

- mw..)ﬂ. ™ w,?\\ @nﬁ»c.v%a

_. @w,fﬁﬁmos

<

R

z

= S D

\eve mﬁ NG

() N O O |cooe
DQ o® 0<> o Q000D

T

TATAIC




WORK PERFORMED

ﬂ.ﬁ;oc,m ﬂ/,»%aavﬁw . wu%krﬁ?ﬂﬂ /U/cpfﬂw h.c?b uuwn/r‘ m.o(n ﬁwn.rk /Urmnm,

Notwn  up e .@.wwﬁ 6 odiwdie lere  QxISNtwa onk  (0ad Tewwooed!

\ )

OTHER zo._.m.m_u_..mnm:mm by owner, problems, delays, solutions, improvements, comments, safety etc.)

SUBCONTRACTORS
No. of Employees on Site

SUBCONTRACTORS
Subcontractor’'s Name No. of Employees on Site Subcontractor's Name




ATE /1S /T3 bAY Tined

NO

NOTES

2

FOREMANS
X TIME CARD
B CuDonal @s.r(..,__ @@w j. EX 4 X TEMP COLD
\ _ 0 RAIN HOT
BNO. 2R -2l B kc SNOW SUNNY
o | CLOUDY MILD
REMAN o 0
< APPROVED
SUPERINTENDENT
prr F4
EMPLOYEE'S LABOR m M - 3 m m -
NAME CLASS 3 S 2|2 Elo 2{8 &
b

5. (asws e/

Q

_

o~ Ceelcel

AN

. ,Nunwﬂ.a

i

A
| 5
| &

<. W.r»;!.m.ﬂﬁ

5
X
N

TMATAIC




WORK PERFORMED

OTHER NOTES (Directives by mizm_.. problems, delays, solutions, improvements, comments, safety etc.)

SUBCONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTORS
Subcontractor's Name No. of Employees on Site Subcontractor's Name No. of Employees on Site




ae /16 /23 oay toed FOREMANS

NOTES

e
3 TIME CARD
B Oﬁ—vwr»r Ocn?nwx m.uq_mw,mx.f TEMP coLo
) 3 : RAIN HOT
B NO. 22322\ N\M fK SNOW SUNNY
i CLOUDY MILD
IREMAN A .M WMP
APPROVED
SUPERINTENTENT
EMPLOYEE'S LABOR 3 NERTE
NAME CLASS M mmmmmmmm

O |cooe
5

. Qasndes | gucavdes

(

\-\v

s
U
S

) Pt C.

v




WORK PERFORMED

RvQAF O X //F%”V.Pw“ wwﬁ?ﬁﬂ \WAVVan orfb@

fuwﬁ_/uﬂ muu(l _\ _ mm.\nﬂn ﬂurwfw.,

OTHER NOTES (Directives by os“sm_,. problems, delays, solutions, improvements, no_._.:-:msﬁv safety etc.)

SUBCONTRACTORS

Subcontractor's Name

No. of Employees on Site

“SUBCONTRACTORS

Subcontractor's Name No. of m:..m_ocmmm on Site




e J /17133 oatThuesday

Y FOREMANS
TIME CARD
B % nS.._n_ @Q*.ri Aﬂdﬁn &V TEMP coLp
~Jd RAIN HOT
%@W %b_ g SNOW__ sUNNY
clouoy Mo
REMAN
r.m APPROVED §§ M.s_
=~ /  ZSUPERINTENDENT
EMPLOYEE'S LABOR w W e g al g .m. 9
NAME class | 8 EEPEIEE NOTES
A
Pt C 2 Q b bEICLA
[ Q
_Pis C 2 Q Isuplsad Uf

mw*_nnwu)

2

R
S

Lt TR



WORK PERFORMED

Repair_mesh from sidewalle remova )

OTHER NOTES (Directives by owner, problems, delays, solutions, improvements, comments, safety etc.)

- SUBCONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTORS

Subcontractor's Name No. of Employees on Site Subcontractor's Name No. of Employees on Site




ALLOWANCE AU=THORIZATION |
BCA

DISTRIBUTION
Owner Il ©gdensburg City School Dist.  Contractor Il 0.C. Building Systems, Inc. ARCHITECTS
Architect Il BCA Architects & Engineers Fieid O ENGINEERS

|CM [ wa Other BB wnyseo

ICON TRACT INFORMATION ]

EProject: 2023 Capital Qutlay Project Field Order No.: 104-04
Owner: Ogdensburg City School District Date: Qctober 5, 2023
1100 State Street
QOgdensburg, New York 13669 Architect's Project No.:  2023-008
Contractor: D.C. Building Systems, Inc. Contract For: No. 1 - General Construction
1015 Water Street
Watertown, New York 13601 Contract Date: July 3, 2023
SED No.: 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 SED Project Manager: Wendy Clark

QOFA/Golden Dome

DESCRIPTION

You are hereby directed to execute promptly this Field Order:

Add for time & materials work related to construction of a new plywood wall to support & protectthe % 13,073.96
(2) snow melt system manifold cabinets provided by the Mechanical Contractor within Gym Storage

F121; and lawn restoration related to the additional removal of sidewalks & landscaping at the main

entrance to OFA as requested by the District.

Total Allowance Authorization Amount $ 13,073.96 |

ATTACHMENTS

Cost Proposal BCO7 from D.C. Building Systems dated 10/2/23
Contract Drawing L220, L.320, M100, & M101

SUMMARY
Original Allowance: $ 50,000.00
Previous Allowance Authorization: $ 36,611.44
Allowance Remaining prior to this Authorization: $ 13,388.56
Net Decrease of this Allowance Authorization: % 13,073.96
I I Allowance Remaining: $ 314.60 |]]
[AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES
BCA Architects & Engineers D.C. Building Systems, Inc.
Architect/Engineer Contractor
‘h‘ td J . m—
£ %bf‘ W\ 1 B
Shawn M. Travers, R.A., LEED Green Associale Name, Title
Principal/Architect
N/A Ogdensburg City School District
Construction Manager (If Applicable) Owner
Name, Title Name, Title




FORM OF PROPOSAL
Ogdensburg City School District
2023 Capital Outlay Project

The Undersigned D.C. Building Systems, Inc.
Contracter
19086 US Route 11, Watertown, NY 13601
Address Zip Code

hereby certifies that he/she has examined and fully comprehends the requirements and intent of the drawings and
specifications as prepared by BCA Architects & Engineers, for CONTRACT NO. 1 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
to fumnish all labor, materials, supplies, plant and equipment and other facilities to properly perform the work for the
total:

BASE BID SUM of
Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred DOLLARS ($.94.600 )

Bid Item No. 1 — OFA Sidewalk Reconstruction
One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred DOLLARS (5 125,500 )

Bid ltem No. 2 — Area 2 Parking Lot Reconstruction

On Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred DOLLARS ($ 187,400 )

Bid ltem No. 3 — Area 3 Parking Lot Raconstruction

Four Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred DOLLARS ($468.,900 )

Bid ltem No. 4 — Field Directive Allowance

Fifty Thousapnd DOLLARS ($ 50.000)

TOTAL BASE BID {Base Bid and Bid Item No. 1-4)

Nine Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred DOLLARS ($926,400 )
Ogdensburg City School District Form of Proposal
2023 Capital Outlay Project Contract No. 1 — GC

Project No. 2023-008 Page No. 3



FP-COC 0372013 page 1 of 2

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

ek , Office of Faciliies Planning, 89 Washingion Avenue. Room 1060 Education Building Annex. Albany, NY 12234
i} Tel. (518) 474-3906

4 5{@ Tel. (518} 474-3906

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Fill out all three parts completely. 1-05

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number |15/1]2[3][0Jo[oJ1JoJoJOo[7]0[2]5]
Distict BEDS Cade Budding identfication Number Project reamiber
District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
Type of Project LI Reconstruction fAlteration O Addition & Alteration O New Building O other
Project Description 2023 Capital Qutlay Project
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601
Tame — aodress
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A. FrincipalfArchitect {315) 782-8130 Ext. 235 / stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & title phane number & e-mail
Construction Manager firm  BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601
name address
Contact Person Stephen Shockley Project Administrator (315) 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockley@thebegroup.com
name & tile phone number & e-mail
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgk12 org
name & title phone number & e-mail
Part Two

Provide the foliowing information for each individual item in the change order:

{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A, Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

8. Relationship to Project Scope (How Is this change related to the original project scope)

C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

1A |Owner Requested

1B Under the Capilal Outlay Project, concrete sidewalks were scheduled to be replaced with a new snow melt system at the main
entrance to Ogdensburg Free Academy as per Contract Drawings L220, 1320, M100, & M101.
With favorable bid results and contractors already mobilized, the Owner requesled that the remaining older portion of sidewatk,

1c integral light poles & adjacent landscaping be removed in their entirety at the main entrance. This portion of sidewalk was in fair
condition and outside the snow melt system; thereby requiring ongoing winter maintenance & salt that posed a polential danger to
the new snow melt walks. As such, the General Contractor removed the remaining sidewalk, related light poles & landscaping.

1D Add for time & malerials work related to the removal of the remaining portion of sidewalk, integral light poles & adjacent
landscaping at the main entrance to OFA,

2A  |Owner Requested

28 Under the Capital Outlay Project, the Form of Proposal for Contract No. 1 - General Construction included Bid item No. 4 - Field
Directive Allowance in the amount of $50,000.00.

2 During construction, there were four (4) Allowance Authorizations issued for the amount of $49,685.40; thereby leaving a balance

of $314.60.

20

Deduct for unused Field Directive Allowance in the amount of $314.60.




FP.COC 03/2013 page 2 of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

The scope of the change order must refate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-Fi, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

® Where any work of this change order requires a type or king of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Date Kevin Kendall. Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct lo the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

¢ Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

o Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers
Architectural ' Engineering Firm Name

October 5, 2023 é\ﬁ" M -

Date Shawn M Travers. R.A  Principall/Architect




FP-COC 03/2013

page 10of 2

¥

&g

%

{nstructions:

This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED

ﬂf‘%\ THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
P R T,

LE _"' Tel. (518) 474-3906
SF Tel. (518) 474-3906
s #;l\ waww._pi2.nysed govifacplan/

s é “neay, Office of Faciities Planning, 82 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. 1-05
Part One - General Information
Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number
SED Project Number [5'1'2'3]0]0’0!1 0|010[7I0|2[5|
District BEOS Code Building idenilication Number Pgject number
District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
Type of Project [d  Reconstruction fAlteration O Addition & Atteration I New Building O other

Project Description

2023 Capital Outlay Project

Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers

15 Public Square; Walertown, New York 13601

TaTE address
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A, Principal/Architect {315) 782-8130 Ext. 235/ siravers@ihebcgroup.com
nami: & title phone number & e-mail

Construction Manager firm  BCA Architects & Engineers

15 Public Square; Walertown, New York 13601

mame

Contact Person Stephen Shockley Project Administrator

address

{315) 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockley@thebcgroup.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

(315) 393-0900

kkendall@ogdensburgK12.org

rame & tile

phone number & e-mait

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:

{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.}

A. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

B. Relationship to Project Scope {How is this change related to the original project scope)

C. Basis of Need {Describe why the change is needed)

D. Description of Work {Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

1A |Owner Requested

18 Under the Capital Outlay Project, concrete sidewalks were scheduled to be replaced with a new snow melt system at the main
entrance to Ogdensburg Free Academy as per Contract Drawings L220, L320, M100, & M101.
With favorable bid results and contractors already mobilized, the Owner requested that the remaining older portion of sidewalk,

e integral light poles & adjacent landscaping be removed in their entirety at the main entrance. This portion of sidewalk was in fair
condition and outside the snow melt system; thereby requiring ongoing winter maintenance & salt that posed a potential danger to
the new snow meit walks. As such, the General Contractor removed the remaining sidewalk, related light poles & landscaping.

1D Add for time & materials work related to the removal of the remaining portion of sidewalk, integral light poles & adjacent
landscaping at the main entrance to OFA.

2A |Owner Requested

2B Under the Capital Outlay Project, the Form of Proposal for Contract No. 1 - General Construction included Bid item No. 4 - Field
Directive Allowance in the amount of $50,000.00.

2 During censtruction, there were four (4) Allowance Authorizations issued for the amount of $49,685.40; thereby leaving a balance
of $314.60.

2D |Deduct for unused Field Directive Allowance in the amount of $314.60.




FP-COC 03/2013 page 2 of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three
1 Change order requirements:
The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved
Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.
v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.
v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architectengineer, and the contractor.
2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools {District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original

contract documents, the schoot district’s aftorneyhas been contacteg to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505, v ‘ é {
10{30]23

" Date ? / Kevin Kendall. Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The foliowing statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief;

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the Stale of New York.

& Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers
Architecturat | Engineering Firm Name

October 5, 2023 f;‘*“ \AA: T

Date ﬁawn M. Travars. RA PrincipalfArchitect




