Change Order |
Gl BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS Allowance | Pay App

Transmittal
BCA Architects & Engineers | 15 Public Square Watertown, New York 13601
PROJECT: Ogdensburg City School District DATE SENT: 11/3/2023
2023 Capital Outlay Project
2023-008 RETURN BY: 11/14/2023
SUBJECT: FO 104-03 Area 3 Subbase CHANGE ORDER | 01 {GC) AA-4-
ALLOWANCE | PAY 003
APP ID:
TYPE Change Order | Allowance | Pay TRANSMITTAL ID: 00284
App
PURPOSE: CO/AA | For Signature to Owner VIA: FedEx/UPS
ACTUAL ($24,070.44) ESTIMATED ($24,070.44)
AMOUNT: AMOUNT;
ACTUAL 0 ESTIMATED 0
DAYS: DAYS:
FROM
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE
. BCA Architects &
Linda Rohde Engineers Irohde@thebcgroup.com (315) 782-8130
TO
NAME COMPANY EMALL PHONE
Ogdensburg City rachel.barr@ogdensbur )
Rachel Barr School District gk12.0rg (315) 393-0900
REMARKS: Rachel,

Please ask Mr. Kendall to sign the enclosed document where indicated on the first
and last pages. Retain one (1) for your records and mail the remaining two (2) to me.

Thank you.

Page 1l of 1



DISTRIBUTION B C A
Owner Bl Ogdensburg City School Dist.  Contractor Il D.cC Building Systems, Inc. ARCHITECTS
Architect Bl BCA Architects & Engineers  Field O
CM ] wa Other B wyseD ENGINEERS
CONTRACT INFORMATION
Project: 2023 Capital Outlay Project Field Order No.: 104-03
Owner: Ogdensburg City School District Date: September 29, 2023
1100 State Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Architect's Project No.:  2023-008
Contractor: D.C. Building Systems, Inc. Contract For: No. 1 - General Construction
1015 Water Street
Watertown, New York 13601 Contract Date: July 3, 2023
SED No.: 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 SED Project Manager: Wendy Clark
OFA/Golden Dome
DESCRIPTION
You are hereby directed to execute promptly this Field Order:
Add to provide labor, materials, and equipment to box out and replace 40'x80" area of wet subbase $ 24,070.44
with 12-inches of compacted select stone and stabilization fabric at Are 3 adjacent to Storage
Building No. 1.
Total Allowance Authorization Amount $ 24,070.44
ATTACHMENTS
ID.C. Building Systems' Cost Proposal BC-05
Contract Drawings L320 and L330
[SUMMARY
Original Allowance: $ 50,000.00
Previous Allowance Authorization: 104-01 thru 104-02 $ 12,541.00
I Allowance Remaining prior to this Authorization: $ 37,459.00
Net Decrease of this Allowance Authorization: $ 24,070.44
Allowance Remailning: $ 13,388.56
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES
1§
BEA Architects & Engineers D.C. Building Systems, Inc.
ArchutectIEnglneer Contractor
bt Foutan
Sha n M. Travers, PnnaB%m‘Arcmtect
N/A Ogdensburg City School District
Construction Manager (If Applicable) }Z (/ &v/v:j{/,

L Name, Title




8/23/23

Attn: Steve Shockley

BCA Architects & Engineers
15 Public Square.
Watertown, NY 13601

RE: Ogdensburg Schools BC05 Parking Lot Undercut

Following please find our proposal to perform additional undercut due to existing soil conditions. We
boxed out the existing material to minus 12" add fabric and replace the existing material with type 2
stone compacted.

*Primary area Undercut 12" 40'x80" @ $6.50/SF $20,800

*A portion of the under-cut was still pumping so an additional 12'x40’ area was undercut an additional

12" and type 2 stone was installed 480sf @ $6.50/SF $3,120

*During the undercutting process a underdrain pipe was damaged and had to be repaired. Howland
Supply $150.44

For the sum of: Twenty Four Thousand Seventy Dollars and 44/100 $24,070.44

Sincerely,

Asbert Poutan

Robert Porter
President

cc. Shawn Travers



¥ 2T T2\ VS 200

HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY CO., INC INVOICE

; 7611 STATE HIGHWAY 68 Phone 315-393-3791
P‘; ()-( S{ ) PO BOX 295 Fax 315-393-2279
OGDENSBURG, NY 13669

09:35 08B/04/23 JP
03:36 08/04/23 JB
ll IIU"”"“IIﬁI Page 1/1

voic BR/WRSE DBER r.zr;ium

iny
HOS0637 00 00 01701 U8

[t VAV“"!’\ ;3 %OY OVY

S D.C. BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. K‘F S D.C. BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
T 1015 WATER STREET k'[ T 1015 WATER STREET

L O WATERTOWN NY 13601 IO WATERTOWN NY 13601

D P

Tel 315-785-9884 Fax 315-785-9767

JRDER CUSTOMER CUSTOMER P/0 TERMS TAX SHIP SALES JOB

DATE NUMBER NUMBER CODE CODE VIA PERSON ID/NAME

18/04/23 (001308 223-221/PHASE 2000 Net 30 Days NYD3/8.000% BEST WAY DANIEL L CAIN

LN# Q-ORD Q-SHP Q-B/O PRODUCT UOM UNIT-PRICE DISC% EXTENSION T
1) a4 4 ¢ 4SOLID10 EA 26.80 $107.20

4" X 10' S/D SOLID PVC PIPE GLUED (WHITE PIPE)

2) 2 2 0 100264 EA 21.62 $43.24
FERNCO 6" CLAY TO 4" CI/PLASTIC

EES Sy T P

Sub-Total. . 150.4:
L o — I T . V'
Order Total 1&2 .44
TOT 6 [ 0
Signature Proof of Delivery: Ship Date 08/04/23 Lac
Volume Picked by JB
J / SPECIAL ORDERS 50% DEPOSIT & RESTOCKING CHARGE . Weight
Pieces Packed by
erms & Conditions Pallet
- NO RETURNS HETHOUT SALES RECEIPT. ND RETURNS Pkgs — Checked by
AFTER 10 DAYS. ALL ARE SU3JECT TO A RESTOCKING Ctns o
CHARGE. THE SERVICE CHARGE ON AMQUNTS Lnth Loaded by
08/04/23 00:00 OVER 30 _DAYS IS 2% PER MCNTH OR 24% ANNUALLY.




. iz Y =
o J— . .
% %5
7 I e ,‘r\\ .
/.
I ,' // f ~
. -r N
u'-"fy’,l\'- Ll AN S S
e o
] &
i
A ————
4
T

1 Favaeredt

OLDEN

My tasivae sewr b
1. SEE SHEET L1D2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

DEMOUTION HOTES

1L L AND RESMGYE ASPHALT AVELEN
PARKIHG LOTS & CRIVEY TO LISHTS SHOY N
SUEEASE LIATERIALS TO PEMAI,

@ EAVHUT & BEMOYE CONECRETE BAVEVENT ¢
SOUNDERY SHOWN SUBBASE MATEREALS 10
FERAMN,

(3) $AWEUT & RERIOVE CONCRETE PAVELRNT 4
SUBEASE MATERIALS TG BOUNDARY $-0MN,

(&) RENCVL DA PARKIG SIGIKS) AL LECESSARY
TG MATCH FROPUSED PARKING STTCPING SEE
L320 AND LATK.

SAWCUT, MILL AN REISOVE TOP LOURSE
AZsraLY PAVEMEL] M LYS DOT RIGAT-GF WAy
TO LRHTS SHOW JINDER COURSE ARG
SUNSSASE TORLMAM

bis Py
SEO CONTRZY B 517108070407 403

HEET M S WHBCH Ve

WEORTANT D& ORMATION A Ltal,, BE PRSITED W-COLOR F

MEFRODUCED BT A LOHTRACTOR.

= Wi == =
BCA Architects & Engineers
lhaca | Saraloga Springs | Waleriown

VAN THESLGROUP C.OM
LOPER € 720 BCA LACATEE ) B AR ubiid waiOG 1 05 IaT0n
X LI e BV TR DU AT € L Frm sty gt Tom HLG o TTRATOME
IR DOTRT WE AL TR MATKLL 643 AriD) Wt

BCA

ARCHEECIS
EMGINEERS

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

1

2023 CAPITAL QUTLAY PROJECT
OF A/ GOLDEN DOME
GIDENTRURG - 5| LAYHRERCE SNEVY YORK
e
TERRER
av Y08
CHECKED Y DATE
I L]
SITE DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA

B ‘ﬂﬁr;aik

L230




— y = s = o
I s // ’/ B //o ?\.\ \\‘ . SITE LEGEND
Fd . , p , ’ ey N "
-"// e ‘ Pl ‘ !'——-—-——-M\‘ = HEAVY DUTY
- e o - =
= . ASPHALT PAVEMENT
e  Ewhn fur
ASPHALT PAVING
OVEP, EXG SUBBASE
t ASPRALT PAVING N \
NYSDOTROW
CONCRETE
S
. HEATED COMCRETE sy
FIOPoa SLAB A
1 £ e e
5 K o e — = —— r— e T —— . —
X e | i PARKING $TRIFING
= —
- Largirts Savrauh g Loagigig Xrva -
v
, -
EI v
§
.
2

OLDEN RS - ;
DOME o e

SED L ONROL M0 £1-23-00.01.0.007 024
:'mrmmmmmmum-mu‘
REPRODUCED 3Y & co-nu_cwﬂ- e
BCA Architects & Engineers

Ithaca | Saraloga Springs | Waterlown
WA con

COPTRARC i pCA MECHTEITLLRGIT siadoesr (5 0 ALKRATIN G
T8 T s WP 1 TE ECKT Py
10 1% FOCMERT 48 PERARTESE wa Fir 047

BCA

ARCHITECTS
ENGIMEERS

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023 CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECT

OFA T GOLDEN DOME B

OGDEXTBUNG - 5T LAVRENCE -HEYY rHRx

Cewvere 3ot

™
-~
(-]
s

STATE-STREEF- — — — — — — — — — —

d

L El Ca—

013-5A
(CRecREcBY . |DATE 6
oenn
SITE LAYOUT & GRADING
PLAN - AREA 3
G HEET AR

1 L330




FP-COC 032013 page taf 2
ﬂ’?‘ﬁﬁﬁ THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
AT RS
At h_\c.. Office of Facilities Planning. 89 Washington Avenue, Room (60 Education Building Annex, Albany. NY 12234
5 BEME TTR Tel (518 474-3906
Ak EF Tel (518) 474-3906
%&_‘; fTine www p12.nysed govifacplany
Must be attached to back of Change Order
Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completaly. 104-03
Part One - General Information
Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number
SED Project Number (611]2[3]oJoJoJ1JoJoJo[7]o[2]5] .
Tevact BEDS Coe Srailing M esiicalion Nomber Projct sumber N
District & Building Name Ogdenshburg City School District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
Type of Project Reconstruction fAlteration O addition & Alteration 1 New Building O other
Project Description 2023 Capital Outiay Project
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Walerlown, New York 13601
name address

Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, RA. Principal/Architect

(315} 782-8130 Ext. 235 / siravers@thebegroup.com

rame & e

phone nomoer & e-mal

Construction Manager firm  BCA Architecls & Engineers

15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601

hame ~ aodress
Contact Person Stephen Shockley Project Administrator (315} 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockley@thebcgroup com
T name 3 e P U =T

District Contact Person

Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgk12.org

name & title phone number & s-mai

—
—_ —

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
{Number each item if thare is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary }
Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide lext, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Dcowp

A |Generai Contractor

B Under the Capital Outlay Project, the existing parking lot noted in Area 3 was scheduled for reconstruction as per Contract
Drawings L230 and L3230

During removals, the General Contractor discovered a wet area of subbase in the southeast comer of the parking lot that was
C [unsuitable to support the new pavement. As such, the wet material was removed and stabilization fabric installed to bridge the
area prior to installing new compacled select stone.

o Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to box out and replace 40'x80" area of wet subbase with 12-inches of
compacted selected stone & stabilization fabric at Area 3 adjacent to Storage Buitding No. 1




FP-COC 03/2013 page20f2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v if the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
docurnentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer,. and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools {District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requites a type or kind of work that is not included in the ariginal
contract documents, the school district's attprneyhas been contactzd to assure canformance with the Qpinion of

the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

I DJe ’ Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

3 Cartification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct lo the best of my knowfedge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents,

® Any plan, skelch, or altachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

@ Waork required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department’s building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York,

@ Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbeslos-
related project.

(\ E\QA Architects & Engineers
/29/93,

Date




